Table A.2 Continued

Taxon Name
Bulbochaete spp.
Chlamydomonas spp.
Closterium ehrenbergii Meneghini
Closterium moniliferum Ehrenberg
Closterium parvulum Nageli
Cosmarium angulosum Brebisson
Gloeocystis spp.
Gongrosira spp.
Microspora spp.
Mougeotia spp.
Oedogonium spp.
Pediastrum tetras (Ehrenberg) Ralfs
Scenedesmus acuminatus (Lagerheim) Chodat
Scenedesmus bijuga (Turpin) Lagerheim
Scenedesmus dimorphus
Scenedesmus ecornis (Ralfs) Chodat
Scenedesmus quadricauda (Turpin) Brebisson
Scenedesmus spinosus Chodat
Spirogyra spp.
Staurastrum alternans (Brebisson) Ralfs
Staurastrum orbiculare (Ehrenberg) Ralfs
Stigeoclonium spp.
Tetraedron minimum (Braun) Hansgirg
Ulothrix spp.
Zygnema spp.

NADED
282000
298000
316018
316000
316026
327022
389004
401000
441003
444000
455000
467002
510006
510013
510000
510002
510001
510005
533000
538009
538004
543002
553002
569000
582000

18

11
11
19

18
11
31
51
13
14

35
13
15
10

52
15
15

7

N2
17.50
8.82
6.77
10.49
10.83
18.44
8.91
17.76
10.77
30.11
48.93
12.73
13.74
8.78
7.87
33.78
12.72
14.57
9.62
6.96
5.95
50.59
14.70
14.60
6.86

TPopt
1.10
1.28
155
121
1.20
1.16
1.29
1.32
154
121
1.27
131
134
1.28
1.38
134
1.28
125
124
123
1.30
1.28
1.10
1.18
1.05

TPtol
0.28
0.24
0.16
0.22
0.19
0.18
0.19
0.22
0.21
0.29
0.27
0.39
0.33
0.26
0.40
0.35
0.33
0.28
0.31
0.25
0.34
0.30
0.14
0.28
0.17

TNopt
2.54
2.74
2.87
261
2.65
2.58
2.66
2.63
2.90
2.54
2.66
2.59
2.74
2.72
2.56
2.67
2.68
2.70
2.65
2.58
2.70
2.67
2.57
2.62
2.43



Table A.3 Algal taxa with their Maine Stream Tolerance (MST) values and North

American Diatom Ecological Database (NADED) identification numbers (Porter 2008).

Taxon Name | NADED | MST
Cyanobacteria

Anabaena spp. 803001 | 53.11
Aphanocapsa elachista West et West 807003 | 34.38
Aphanothece clathrata West et West 43.10
Calothrix spp. 814002 | 29.11
Chroococcus minor (Kutzing) Nageli 820014 | 30.09
Geitlerbactron spp. 39.35
Homoeothrix janthina (Bornet et Flahault) Starmach 852004 | 43.04
Leptolyngbya spp. 863016 | 38.27
Lyngbya spp. 860008 | 48.50
Merismopedia tenuissima Lemmermann 875000 | 47.59
Phormidium spp. 890025 | 42.62
Planktothrix prolifica (Gomont) Anagnostidis et Komarek 891003 | 34.79
Xenococcus spp. 53.40
Diatoms (Bacillariophyceae)

Achnanthes nollii Bock 2153 | 26.93
Achnanthes oblongella Dstrup 2105 | 62.17
Achnanthes subhudsonis var. kraeuselii (Cholnoky) Cholnoky 2132 | 57.01
Achnanthidium affine (Grunow) Czarnecki 1011 | 64.71
Achnanthidium deflexum (Rabenhorst) Lange-Bertalot et Ruppel 2176 | 43.50
Achnanthidium exiguum (Grunow) Czarnecki 1024 | 51.12
Achnanthidium minutissimum (Kitzing) Czarnecki 1010 | 41.16
Achnanthidium rivulare Potapova et Ponader 1036 | 49.90
Adlafia bryophila (Petersen) Lange-Bertalot 204001 | 38.22
Adlafia suchlandtii (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot 204004 | 29.09
Amphipleura pellucida (Kiitzing) Kiitzing 6001 | 43.83
Amphora copulata (Kutzing) Schoeman et Archibald 7075 | 53.47
Amphora pediculus (Kiitzing) Grunow 7043 | 76.18
Aulacoseira alpigena (Grunow) Krammer 10028 | 43.36
Aulacoseira ambigua (Grunow) Simonsen 10008 | 34.52
Brachysira brebissonii Ross 18005 | 16.29
Brachysira microcephala (Grunow) Compére 18013 | 18.00
Brachysira vitrea (Grunow) Ross 18006 | 32.00
Caloneis bacillum (Grunow) Cleve 12001 | 64.95
Cavinula cocconeiformis (Gregory ex Greville) Mann et Stickle 195001 | 37.50
Chamaepinnularia bremensis (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot 212002 | 64.44
Chamaepinnularia mediocris (Krasske) Lange-Bertalot 212005 | 41.87
Cocconeis pediculus Ehrenberg 16011 | 72.28
Cocconeis placentula var. euglypta (Ehrenberg) Grunow 16005 | 58.16
Cocconeis placentula var. lineata (Ehrenberg) Van Heurck 16003 | 51.52
Craticula molestiformis (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot 21015 | 67.22
Craticula submolesta (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot 21007 | 26.63
Ctenophora pulchella (Ralfs ex Kiitzing) Williams et Round 201001 | 49.74
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Table A.3 Continued

Taxon Name NADED | MST

Cyclotella bodanica var. lemanica Muller 20034 | 14.31
Cyclotella meneghiniana Kitzing 20007 | 72.58
Cyclotella michiganiana Skvortzow 20008 | 27.50
Cymbella affinis Kitzing 23073 | 36.44
Cymbella cistula (Ehrenberg) Kirchner 23005 | 23.65
Cymbella delicatula Kitzing 23072 | 31.33
Cymbella gracilis (Ehrenberg) Kitzing 23117 | 24.01
Cymbella naviculiformis Auerswald ex Héribaud 23016 | 51.58
Cymbella subturgidula Krammer 23814 | 23.61
Cymbella tumida (Brébisson ex Kitzing) Van Heurck 23068 | 57.83
Diatoma mesodon (Ehrenberg) Kiitzing 27002 | 9.68
Diatoma moniliformis Kitzing 27008 | 52.82
Diatoma tenuis Agardh 27012 | 46.79
Diatoma vulgaris Bory 27013 | 88.74
Discostella pseudostelligera (Hustedt) Houk et Klee 2506002 | 28.59
Encyonema minutum (Hilse) Mann 110004 | 50.19
Encyonema prostratum (Berkeley) Kiitzing 110013 | 80.90
Encyonema reichardtii (Krammer) Mann 110014 | 76.13
Encyonema silesiacum (Bleisch) Mann 110005 | 46.95
Encyonopsis cesatii (Rabenhorst) Krammer 203001 | 38.01
Encyonopsis microcephala (Grunow) Krammer 203002 | 34.81
Eucocconeis laevis (Dstrup) Lange-Bertalot 187002 | 29.52
Eunotia arcus var. bidens Grunow 33002 | 18.93
Eunotia bilunaris (Ehrenberg) Mills 33185 | 37.57
Eunotia exigua (Brébisson ex Kutzing) Rabenhorst 33015 | 21.71
Eunotia flexuosa Brébisson ex Kitzing 33019 | 16.65
Eunotia implicata Norpel, Lange-Bertalot et Alles 33168 | 28.33
Eunotia incisa Smith ex Gregory 33026 | 24.80
Eunotia minor (Kitzing) Grunow 33183 | 42.43
Eunotia muscicola var. tridentula Nérpel et Lange-Bertalot 33169 | 1.00
Eunotia naegelii Migula 33036 | 22.28
Eunotia paludosa Grunow 33083 | 19.92
Eunotia pectinalis (Muller) Rabenhorst 33039 | 12.94
Eunotia pectinalis var. undulata (Ralfs) Rabenhorst 33041 | 24.34
Eunotia rhomboidea Hustedt 33051 | 15.75
Eunotia subarcuatoides Alles, Norpel et Lange-Bertalot 33245 | 28.62
Fragilaria capucina Desmaziéres 34006 | 32.90
Fragilaria capucina var. gracilis (@strup) Hustedt 34098 | 30.58
Fragilaria sepes Ehrenberg 34212 | 32.08
Fragilaria tenera (Smith) Lange-Bertalot 34105 | 31.94
Fragilaria vaucheriae (Kitzing) Petersen 34030 | 44.20
Fragilaria vaucheriae var. capitellata (Grunow) Ross 34082 | 50.33
Fragilariforma virescens (Ralfs) Williams et Round 192008 | 23.01
Frustulia amphipleuroides (Grunow) Cleve-Euler 35036 | 44.46
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Table A.3 Continued

Taxon Name NADED | MST
Frustulia crassinervia (Brébisson) Lange-Bertalot et Krammer 35024 | 24.75
Frustulia krammeri Lange-Bertalot et Metzeltin 35039 | 20.30
Frustulia vulgaris (Thwaites) deToni 35011 | 51.66
Geissleria acceptata (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot et Metzeltin 210001 | 50.83
Geissleria decussis (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot et Metzeltin 210003 | 44.52
Gomphonema acuminatum Ehrenberg 37001 | 26.66
Gomphonema affine Kiitzing 37002 | 34.28
Gomphonema angustatum (Kiitzing) Rabenhorst 37003 | 57.99
Gomphonema angustum Agardh 37125 | 37.10
Gomphonema clavatum Ehrenberg 37126 | 43.55
Gomphonema clevei Fricke 37060 | 31.28
Gomphonema drutelingense Reichardt 37302 | 53.99
Gomphonema gracile Ehrenberg emend Van Heurck 37007 | 21.86
Gomphonema kobayasii Kociolek et Kingston 37197 | 71.24
Gomphonema micropus Kitzing 37168 | 38.99
Gomphonema minutum (Agardh) Agardh 37178 | 54.56
Gomphonema olivaceoides Hustedt 37062 | 70.80
Gomphonema olivaceoides var. hutchinsoniana Patrick 37075 | 51.56
Gomphonema parvulum (Kutzing) Kitzing 37010 | 42.17
Gomphonema pseudotenellum Lange-Bertalot 37172 | 40.80
Gomphonema pumilum (Grunow) Reichardt et Lange-Bertalot 37096 | 43.57
Gomphonema pumilum var. rigidum Reichardt et Lange-Bertalot 37194 | 43.57
Gomphonema rhombicum Fricke 37080 | 32.06
Gomphonema spp. 37889 | 15.05
Gomphonema subclavatum (Grunow) Grunow 37029 | 44.70
Gomphonema truncatum Ehrenberg 37022 | 36.49
Hippodonta capitata (Ehrenberg) Lange-Bertalot, Metzeltin et

Witkowski 213001 | 66.82
Karayevia clevei (Grunow) Bukhtiyarova 125001 | 54.31
Karayevia laterostrata (Hantzsch) Bukhtiyarova 125002 | 58.98
Karayevia suchlandtii (Hustedt) Bukhtiyarova 125009 | 53.53
Luticola mutica (Kutzing) Mann 130002 | 62.17
Mayamaea agrestis (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot 211001 | 67.77
Mayamaea atomus var. permitis (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot 211004 | 65.27
Melosira varians Agardh 44073 | 66.95
Meridion circulare (Greville) Agardh 45001 | 46.45
Meridion circulare var. constrictum (Ralfs) Van Heurck 45002 | 43.73
Navicula angusta Grunow 46002 | 11.77
Navicula antonii Lange-Bertalot 46893 | 65.42
Navicula capitatoradiata Germain 46661 | 68.50
Navicula cryptocephala Kutzing 46014 | 56.30
Navicula cryptotenella Lange-Bertalot ex Krammer et Lange-

Bertalot 46527 | 44.59
Navicula cryptotenelloides Lange-Bertalot 46749 | 66.01
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Table A.3 Continued

Taxon Name NADED | MST

Navicula erifuga Lange-Bertalot 46648 | 66.46
Navicula gregaria Donkin 46023 | 79.60
Navicula hintzii Lange-Bertalot 93187 | 42.08
Navicula lanceolata (Agardh) Ehrenberg 46859 | 77.53
Navicula leptostriata Jorgansen 46095 | 45.28
Navicula menisculus Schumann 46373 | 64.26
Navicula minima Grunow 46039 | 56.98
Navicula notha Wallace 46044 | 37.39
Navicula radiosa Kutzing 46056 | 41.83
Navicula radiosafallax Lange-Bertalot 93172 | 36.33
Navicula reichardtiana Lange-Bertalot 46666 | 55.66
Navicula rhynchocephala Kiitzing 46154 | 62.11
Navicula rostellata Kutzing 46896 | 66.11
Navicula schmassmanni Hustedt 46066 | 45.36
Navicula schroeteri var. escambia Patrick 46394 | 67.29
Navicula stroemii Hustedt 46812 | 48.65
Navicula tenelloides Hustedt 46401 | 75.83
Navicula tripunctata (Miller) Bory 46104 | 69.44
Navicula trivialis Lange-Bertalot 46774 | 78.55
Navicula veneta Kiitzing 46504 | 79.74
Navicula viridula (Kutzing) Kitzing emend. Van Heurck 46408 | 70.67
Navicula viridulacalcis (Hustedt) Lange-Bertalot 46895 | 58.90
Nitzschia acidoclinata Lange-Bertalot 48347 | 51.64
Nitzschia amphibia Grunow 48004 | 79.84
Nitzschia archibaldii Lange-Bertalot 48417 | 60.05
Nitzschia capitellata Hustedt 48006 | 75.66
Nitzschia dissipata (Kitzing) Grunow 48008 | 60.87
Nitzschia dissipata var. media (Hantzsch) Grunow 48099 | 64.73
Nitzschia fonticola Grunow 48011 | 82.24
Nitzschia frustulum (Katzing) Grunow 48013 | 50.40
Nitzschia gracilis Hantzsch ex Rabenhorst 48015 | 46.90
Nitzschia inconspicua Grunow 48122 | 83.70
Nitzschia lacuum Lange-Bertalot 48377 | 64.03
Nitzschia liebethruthii Rabenhorst 48156 | 65.76
Nitzschia linearis (Agardh ex Wm. Smith) Wm. Smith 48023 | 54.17
Nitzschia palea (Kitzing) Smith 48025 | 60.34
Nitzschia palea var. debilis (Kiitzing) Grunow 48228 | 53.37
Nitzschia paleacea Grunow ex Van Heurck 48165 | 61.33
Nitzschia perminuta (Grunow) Peragallo 48126 | 56.67
Nitzschia pumila Hustedt 48027 | 71.18
Nitzschia recta Hantzsch ex Rabenhorst 48029 | 46.63
Nitzschia supralitorea Lange-Bertalot 48312 | 65.38
Nitzschia tubicola Grunow ex Cleve et Grunow 48349 | 81.23
Pinnularia obscura Krasske 52049 | 47.05
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Table A.3 Continued

Taxon Name NADED | MST
Pinnularia subcapitata Gregory 52059 | 19.46
Pinnularia viridis (Nitzsch) Ehrenberg 52071 | 66.84
Planothidium frequentissimum (Lange-Bertalot) Lange-Bertalot 155017 | 65.05
Planothidium lanceolatum (Brébisson ex Kutzing) Lange-Bertalot 155003 | 72.50
Planothidium lanceolatum var. omissum (Reimer) Andresen,

Stoermer et Kreis 155024 | 72.50
Planothidium rostratum (@strup) Lange-Bertalot 155018 | 56.59
Planothidium stewartii (Patrick) Lange-Bertalot 1565035 | 40.61
Platessa conspicua (Mayer) Lange-Bertalot 2508001 | 49.76
Psammothidium bioretii (Germain) Bukhtiyarova et Round 186001 | 31.23
Psammothidium chlidanos (Hohn et Hellerman) Lange-Bertalot 186011 | 32.48
Psammothidium grischunum fo. daonensis (Lange-Bertalot ex

Lange-Bertalot et Krammer) Bukhtiyarova et Round 186002 | 30.16
Psammothidium marginulatu (Grunow) Bukhtiyarova et Round 186005 | 24.64
Psammothidium subatomoides (Hustedt) Bukhtiyarova et Round 186008 | 42.42
Psammothidium ventralis (Krasske) Bukhtiyarova et Round 186009 | 53.34
Pseudostaurosira brevistriata (Grunow) Williams et Round Round 73001 | 32.24
Pseudostaurosira parasitica (Smith) Morales 73010 | 49.60
Reimeria sinuata (Gregory) Kociolek et Stoermer 55002 | 60.92
Rhoicosphenia abbreviata (Agardh) Lange-Bertalot 57002 | 83.40
Rossithidium linearis (Smith) Round et Bukhtiyarova 189002 | 32.00
Sellaphora pupula (Kitzing) Meresckowsky 170006 | 46.84
Sellaphora seminulum (Grunow) Mann 170014 | 51.46
Stauroforma exiguiformis (Lange-Bertalot) Flower, Jones et Round 193001 | 48.04
Stauroneis anceps Ehrenberg 62002 | 40.11
Stauroneis kriegeri Patrick 62008 | 48.35
Staurosira construens Ehrenberg 172001 | 46.82
Staurosira construens var. venter (Ehrenberg) Hamilton 172006 | 41.30
Staurosira elliptica (Schumann) Williams et Round 172007 | 44.94
Staurosirella pinnata (Ehrenberg) Williams et Round 175005 | 44.18
Surirella amphioxys Smith 65069 | 61.47
Surirella angusta Kiitzing 65002 | 65.40
Surirella brebissonii Krammer et Lange-Bertalot 65068 | 100.0
Surirella minuta Brébisson 65048 | 79.72
Synedra acus Kiitzing 66042 | 31.66
Synedra delicatissima Smith 66046 | 24.65
Synedra rumpens Kiitzing 66016 | 34.30
Synedra ulna (Nitzsch) Ehrenberg 66024 | 34.21
Synedra ulna var. oxyrhynchus (Kitzing) Van Heurck 66059 | 18.33
Tabellaria flocculosa (Roth) Kiitzing 67004 | 18.76
Green Algae (Chlorophyta)

Ankistrodesmus falcatus (Corda) Ralfs 261000 | 45.73
Ankistrodesmus spp. 261004 | 47.47
Bulbochaete spp. 282000 | 25.09
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Table A.3 Continued

Taxon Name NADED | MST
Chlamydomonas spp. 298000 | 54.46
Cladophora glomerata (Linnaeus) Kitzing 309000 | 80.00
Cladophora spp. 309001 | 80.00
Closterium moniliferum Ehrenberg 316000 | 35.86
Closterium parvulum Négeli 316026 | 31.66
Cosmarium angulosum Brébisson 327022 | 25.97
Gloeocystis spp. 389004 | 39.59
Gongrosira spp. 401000 | 37.29
Microspora spp. 441003 | 59.00
Mougeotia spp. 444000 | 26.91
Oedogonium spp. 455000 | 37.60
Pediastrum tetras (Ehrenberg) Ralfs 467002 | 35.16
Scenedesmus acuminatus (Lagerheim) Chodat 510006 | 44.01
Scenedesmus bijuga (Turpin) Lagerheim 510013 | 32.32
Scenedesmus ecornis (Ralfs) Chodat 510002 | 39.88
Scenedesmus quadricauda (Turpin) Brébisson 510001 | 46.40
Scenedesmus spinosus Chodat 510005 | 45.72
Spirogyra spp. 533000 | 42.56
Staurastrum alternans (Brébisson) Ralfs 538009 | 25.66
Stigeoclonium spp. 543002 | 42.63
Tetraedron minimum (Braun) Hansgirg 553002 | 19.54
Ulothrix spp. 569000 | 28.94
Zygnema spp. 582000 | 18.98
Red Algae (Rhodophyta)

Audouinella spp. / Unknown Rhodophyte Florideophycidae

(chantransia) 1502001 | 47.47
Batrachospermum spp. 1505001 | 27.56
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Table A.4 Sites (n=243) sampled from 1999-2006 with statutory classes and algal discriminant analysis model class predictions.

Statutory classes are the goals that were assigned by the Maine State Legislature through a public process. Classes AA and A have the

same biological criteria and attain water quality goals if the algal model predicts Class A. Duplicate samples in parentheses.

Coordinates are based on the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) Zone 19N, North American Datum of 1983, and meters.

River - Station 659

Township

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTMX [UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Allagash River - Allagash 495511 | 5214406 A A (A)

Station 750

Aroostook River - Masardis 548863 | 5150222 AA A

Station 118

B Stream - Station Houlton 589029 | 5109084 B B

464

Barberry Creek - South 396507 | 4830770 C C C

Station 672 Portland

Birch Stream - Station | Bangor 515141 | 4963351 B NA NA C

691 (NA)

Blood Brook - Station | Katahdin 486240 | 5032372 A A

666 Iron Works

Township

Bond Brook - Station | Augusta 437660 | 4908484 B C

597

Bond Brook - Augusta 435179 | 4907472 B NA

Unnamed Tributary -

Station 618

Boyden Stream - Perry 650704 | 4981650 B A

Station 822

Bull Branch Sunday Riley 347777 | 4929568 A A A A A
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTM X |UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Capisic Brook - Portland 394517 | 4836092 C NA NA

Station 257

Card Brook - Station | Ellsworth 546217 | 4931028 B B

815

Caribou Stream - Caribou 575350 | 5189996 B C

Station 935

Carlisle Brook - Lyman 368772 | 4813076 B B

Station 792

Carrabassett River - | Kingfield 407767 | 4982551 AA A

Station 606 (A)

Chandler River - Jonesboro 609878 | 4946870 A B

Station 503

Chase Mills Stream - | East 629142 | 4956959 B A A

Station 113 Machias

Chase Mills Stream - | East 629482 | 4956969 B A A

Station 114 Machias

China Lake Outlet Winslow 451171 | 4930501 B C

Stream - Station 604

Collyer Brook - Gray 397381 | 4860664 B NA

Station 228

Coloney Brook - Fort Fairfield | 591476 | 5189841 B NA

Station 733

Concord Gully - Freeport 411224 | 4855364 B NA

Station 498

Cove Brook - Station | Winterport 510173 | 4948031 AA C

681
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTM X |UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Crooked Brook - Corinth 495871 | 4982477 B C C

Station 510 (C)

Crooked River - Waterford 359943 | 4899004 AA A

Station 673

Crooked River - Naples 373946 | 4872825 AA A

Station 800

Cupsuptic River - Lower 353880 | 4988315 AA A

Station 677 Cupsuptic

Township

Dennys River - Dennysville | 637126 | 4973264 AA A A

Station 740

Dennys River - Dennysville | 638785 | 4973372 AA A A

Station 741

Dickey Brook - T17 R0O5 548307 | 5222431 B C

Station 688 WELS

East Branch T03 RO7 529231 | 5078610 AA A

Penobscot River - WELS

Station 823

East Branch Athens 449186 | 4978347 B A A

Wesserunsett Stream (A)

- Station 486

East Branch Cornville 447369 | 4973068 B A

Wesserunsett Stream

- Station 487

Fifteenmile Stream - Benton 462709 | 4938939 B C

Station 602
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model
Site Name Town UTM X (UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class
Fish Brook - Station Fairfield 448308 | 4941585 B NA
422
Fish Brook - Station Fairfield 448644 | 4940219 B NA
423
Fish River - Station Wallagrass 532379 | 5219142 B A
373
Fish Stream - Station | Patten 543234 | 5093360 B A
738
French Stream - Exeter 485589 | 4977861 B B
Station 310
French Stream - Exeter 493300 | 4981669 B C C
Station 505
Gardner Brook - Wade 558078 | 5178621 B B B
Station 689
Grand Lake Stream - | Grand Lake | 596212 | 5003436 A A
Station 492 Stream (A)
Plantation
Grand Lake Stream - | Grand Lake | 596456 | 5003297 A B
Station 493 Stream
Plantation
Great Works River - North 358915 | 4797479 B A A
Station 439 Berwick (A)
Greeley Pond Brook - | Chelsea 444193 | 4901656 B C
Station 614
Halfmoon Stream - Thorndike 477869 | 4935934 B C

Station 603
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTMX |UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Hart Brook - Station Lewiston 403798 | 4880102 B NA NA

663

Henderson Brook - Littleton 591650 | 5117808 B NA

Station 557

Henderson Brook - Littleton 591971 | 5117605 B C

Station 558

Hill Brook - Station Houlton 590791 | 5113978 B NA

555

Hill Brook - Station Houlton 591204 | 5113925 B NA

556

Jamie's Stream - Hallowell 432024 | 4904439 B B

Station 790

Kenduskeag Stream - | Kenduskeag | 503775 | 4976074 B C

Station 145

Kenduskeag Stream - | Corinth 494286 | 4982246 B C

Station 508

Kenduskeag Stream - | Corinth 495897 | 4981221 B B

Station 563

Kenduskeag Stream - | Corinth 502572 | 4976687 B B

Station 568

Kenduskeag Stream - | Bangor 517303 | 4962147 C C

Station 828

Kennebago River - Rangeley 359134 | 4982799 AA A

Station 685 (A)

Kennebunk River - Kennebunk | 376360 | 4806756 B C

Station 270
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model
Site Name Town UTMX |UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class
Kennedy Brook - Augusta 437605 | 4905831 B NA
Station 613
Kennedy Brook - Presque Isle | 574989 | 5169818 B NA
Station 646
Limestone Stream - Limestone 591520 | 5193494 C NA
Station 47 (NA)
Limestone Stream - Limestone 590353 | 5195508 C C
Station 732
Little Androscoggin Paris 378864 | 4896535 C A
River - Station 43 (A)
Little Androscoggin Paris 379236 | 4897074 A A
River - Station 660
Little Androscoggin Paris 378731 | 4896440 C B
River - Station 79
Little Black River - Allagash 492629 | 5219041 A A
Station 725
Little Heald Brook - Caratunk 433242 | 5006267 A A A A
Station 574
Little Heald Brook - Caratunk 433027 | 5006451 A A A A
Station 575
Little Machias River - | Ashland 544230 | 5166642 A A
Station 735
Little Madawaska Caribou 580376 | 5193180 B B
River - Station 230
Little Madawaska Connor 574561 | 5202221 A A
River - Station 730 Township
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model
Site Name Town UTMX |UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class
Little Ossippee River | Limington 365477 | 4838662 B A
- Station 446
Little Ossippee River | Limerick 355608 | 4834989 B A
- Station 447 (A)
Little Ossippee River | Limerick 354988 | 4833247 B A
- Station 671 (A)
Little River - Station Lebanon 350149 | 4807542 B A
440
Little River - Station Columbia 599653 | 4949907 A A
821 Falls
Long Creek - Station | South 392849 | 4832314 C C
580 Portland
Long Creek - Station | South 392783 | 4832910 C C
793 Portland
Machias River - Northfield 604427 | 4961342 AA A
Station 495
Machias River - T31 MD BPP | 591703 | 4973262 AA A A
Station 499 (A)
Martin Stream - Fairfield 446478 | 4944364 B B
Station 609
Martin Stream - Dixmont 486308 | 4952486 A B
Station 679
Martin Stream - Dixmont 486208 | 4952256 A B
Station 755
Martin Stream - Dixmont 486196 | 4952282 A B

Station 756
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTMX [UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Mattakeunk Stream - | Winn 554195 | 5037428 A A

Station 661

Mattawamkeag River | Mattawam- 555734 | 5039683 AA A

- Station 662 keag (A)

Meduxnekeag River - | Houlton 590287 | 5109591 B B

Station 365

Meduxnekeag River - | Houlton 586370 | 5106160 B B B

Station 367

Meduxnekeag River - | Houlton 590932 | 5110501 B B’

Station 647

Meduxnekeag River - | Houlton 592276 | 5114850 B NA C

Station 649

Merriland River - Wells 369655 | 4802012 A A A

Station 670

Merrill Brook - Station | Newry 350143 | 4927174 A A A B A

350 (A)

Merritt Brook - Station | Presque Isle | 578971 | 5172286 B NA

742

Middle Branch TO5 R09 494754 | 5028958 A A A

Pleasant River - NWP

Station 667

Mile Brook - Station Casco 377493 | 4874350 B B

448

Moose Brook - Houlton 586515 | 5106799 B B

Station 466

1 — This sample is indeterminate because of taxa richness<15.
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTM X [UTMY - ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Moose Brook - Ludlow 581556 | 5114196 B B B

Station 467

Mopang Stream - T30 MD BPP | 583650 | 4969101 AA A

Station 501

Mousam River - Sanford 361040 | 4807362 C B

Station 391

Mousam River - Sanford 360086 | 4807919 C A

Station 739

Mt Hope Brook - Bangor 521309 | 4962977 B C

Station 615

Narraguagus River - | Deblois 577987 | 4954460 AA A

Station 111

Narraguagus River - | Beddington | 573506 | 4966020 AA A A

Station 112

Narraguagus River - | Cherryfield 584619 | 4940098 B A

Station 564

Narraguagus River - | Cherryfield 585118 | 4939905 B A

Station 565

Narraguagus River - | Cherryfield 585050 | 4939902 B A

Station 566

Narraguagus River - | Cherryfield 585244 | 4939501 B A A

Station 567

Nason's Brook - Portland 393649 | 4836146 C NA | NA

Station 638

Nonesuch River - Gorham 384804 | 4830701 B B

Station 788
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTMX (UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

North Branch TC R02 582757 | 5133617 A A

Meduxnekeag River - | WELS

Station 780

North Branch Mapleton 569078 | 5170286 A C C

Presque Isle Stream -

Station 687

Passadumkeag River | Passadum - | 535373 | 5001812 AA A

- Station 668 keag

Passagassawakeag Belfast 492576 | 4919517 B B

River - Station 430

Passagassawakeag Belfast 494027 | 4920510 B B

River - Station 431

Penjajawoc Stream - | Bangor 520389 | 4964051 B NA NA C

Station 314

Penjajawoc Stream - | Bangor 521249 | 4962887 B C NA

Station 315

Penjajawoc Stream - | Bangor 519890 | 4964873 B NA C

Station 511

Penjajawoc Stream - | Bangor 520604 | 4963665 B C

Station 513

Perley Brook - Station | Fort Kent 531808 | 5232026 B C

727

Piper Brook - Station | Kenduskeag | 502662 | 4975157 B C

507

Piscataqua River - Falmouth 395803 | 4843375 B NA

Station 787
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model
Site Name Town UTM X | UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class
Piscataquis River - Sangerville 472665 | 5002114 C B
Station 135
Piscataquis River - Dover- 486886 | 5003638 B B C B
Station 152 Foxcroft
Piscataquis River - Guilford 476760 | 5002485 B A
Station 559
Piscataquis River - Sebec 491256 | 5005891 B B
Station 561
Piscataquis River - Abbot 464831 | 5003901 A A A A
Station 83 (A)
Pleasant River - T18 MD BPP | 585218 | 4957797 AA A
Station 293
Pleasant River - Columbia 596124 | 4949960 AA A
Station 825
Pleasant River - Gray 391964 | 4857661 B B B B
Station 394
Pleasant River - Windham 385871 | 4850113 B C B
Station 544
Pleasant River - Windham 386490 | 4851241 B B
Station 548
Pleasant River - Windham 388703 | 4854829 B C C
Station 549
Prestile Stream - Westfield 582772 | 5158164 A NA NA
Station 690
Prestile Stream - Easton 584285 | 5167974 A NA
Station 734
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTMX [UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Pretty Brook - Station | Mars Hill 584121 | 5155058 B C

458

Rangeley River - Rangeley 360031 | 4980945 B A

Station 136

Rangeley River - Rangeley 359947 | 4981198 A A

Station 678

Riggs Brook - Station | Augusta 439465 | 4909797 B C

599

Rocky Brook - Station | Mars Hill 587819 | 5152613 B NA

375

Royal River - Station | Gray 397209 | 4860014 B C

226

Sabattus River - Sabattus 411365 | 4885014 C C

Station 629

Sabattus River - Sabattus 411720 | 4884076 C C C

Station 630

Salmon Brook - Perham 558029 | 5191927 B A

Station 376

Salmon Brook - Washburn 564613 | 5183891 B C

Station 377

Salmon Falls River - | Berwick 348832 | 4791883 B A

Station 276

Salmon Falls River - | Berwick 350478 | 4790631 B A

Station 52

Sanderson Brook - Lincoln 338296 | 4979990 A A A B

Station 576 Plantation
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model
Site Name Town UTM X | UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class
Sanderson Brook - Lincoln 338020 | 4980039 A A A A
Station 577 Plantation
Sandy River - Station | Phillips 392382 | 4967777 A A
17
Sandy River - Station | Farmington | 410253 | 4944564 B B
572
Sandy River - Station | Farmington | 409425 | 4945412 B A
616
Sandy River - Station | New Sharon | 419604 | 4943336 B B
617 (B)
Schoodic Brook - Medford 511631 | 5016082 A A
Station 766 (A)
Sebec River - Station | Milo 501051 | 5010588 B A
827
Seboeis River - T06 RO7 528277 | 5110132 AA A
Station 737 WELS
Seboeis Stream - Howland 524316 | 5013088 A A A
Station 665
Shaw Brook - Station | Hermon 511927 | 4958478 B C C
480
Sheepscot River - Palermo 464311 | 4909902 B A A
Station 393
Sheepscot River - Whitefield 452608 | 4896833 AA A B B B B
Station 74 (A)
Sheepscot River - Whitefield 453359 | 4897664 AA A

Station 826
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model

Site Name Town UTM X |UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Souadabscook Hampden 509040 | 4956194 A B

Stream - Station 290

Souadabscook Hampden 511257 | 4956013 A B

Stream - Station 291

South Branch Sandy | Phillips 386757 | 4967352 A A

River - Station 600

St John River - Madawaska | 554960 | 5244806 C A

Station 368

St John River - Fort Kent 529867 | 5232772 A A

Station 8

Stetson Brook - Lewiston 405408 | 4886796 B B

Station 356

Stroudwater River - Gorham 387019 | 4834539 B C

Station 789

Sucker Brook - Hampden 515950 | 4958097 B NA

Station 657

Sucker Brook - Hampden 516200 | 4957892 B NA

Station 658

Swan Pond Brook Biddeford 376317 | 4817360 B NA

Tributary - Station

786

Ten Mile River - Porter 347959 | 4860416 A A

Station 669

Togus Stream - Chelsea 444341 | 4901824 B B

Station 610
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model
Site Name Town UTMX (UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class

Togus Stream - Chelsea 444321 | 4901666 B A
Station 611
Togus Stream - Pittston 442130 | 4898121 B C
Station 612
Trout Brook - Station | South 399180 | 4831930 C NA | NA
302 Portland
Unnamed Stream - Presque Isle | 573406 | 5171252 B C
Station 743
Unnamed Brook- Kibby 373453 | 5022636 A A A A
Station 543 Township
Unnamed Brook - Kibby 373228 | 5022804 A A A A
Station 551 Township
Unnamed Brook - Upper 350302 | 5002677 AA A A A
Station 552 Cupsuptic

Township
Unnamed Brook - Upper 350373 | 5003014 AA B A A
Station 554 Cupsuptic

Township
Wassataquoik Stream | TO3 R07 528126 | 5083427 AA A
- Station 812 WELS
Wesserunsett Stream | Cornville 448413 | 4964893 B A
- Station 488
West Branch Moro 550935 | 5113299 A A
Mattawamkeag River | Plantation
- Station 736
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Table A.4 Continued

Statut- Class Predicted by Algal Model
Site Name Town UTM X |UTMY ory 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
Class
West Branch Sumner 387488 | 4908168 A A
Nezinscot River -
Station 664
West Branch Katahdin 481931 | 5035402 AA A B
Pleasant River - Iron Works
Station 686 Township
West Branch China 457668 | 4912874 AA A B B B A
Sheepscot River -
Station 268
West Branch Whitefield 454067 | 4899074 AA B B B A B B
Sheepscot River -
Station 550
West Branch Windsor 454805 | 4904601 AA B
Sheepscot River -
Station 553
West Branch China 462164 | 4917335 AA B
Sheepscot River -
Station 585
Western Little River - | Columbia 597082 | 4950300 AA A
Station 820
Whitney Brook - Augusta 438936 | 4908532 B NA
Station 601
Wild River - Station Batchelders | 341189 | 4914967 AA A A A A
674 Grant TWP
Wilson Stream - Wilton 407103 | 4940492 C B

Station 34
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